

EX 123/25

MEHTAB AHMAD SAIFI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
LRS. Vs. Md Sadab

05.02.2026

Present: Mr. Rajeev Kumar Rai and Mr. Vinayak P. Rao,
Ld. Counsel for LR's of decree holder.
None for JDs.

In terms of final decree, possession of property by dividing it by metes and bounds has been given to the LR's of decree holder. This fact is confirmed by LR's of decree holder.

Thus, possession component of the decree as contained in clause 1 to 7 of decree dated 11.09.2025 stands satisfied.

Counsel submits that now some money is payable under the decree and he would file a tabulation in this regard along with some documents. Let the same be filed.

List on 10.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.02.2026