

EX 123/25

MEHTAB AHMAD SAIFI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.
Vs. Md Sadab

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. counsel for DH with Firoz Saifi,
son of DH.
Rahaman, son of JD no. 2.

Counsel for DH submits that matter has been settled between the parties out of court pursuant to which a payment of Rs.40,000/- has already been received from JDs today. He further submits that now nothing remains outstanding against the JDs. Signature of counsel for DH in this regard are taken on this order-sheet.

The other reliefs under the decree have already been satisfied in the matter.

In view of the above, complete decree in this case stands satisfied. Let copy of this order be also placed in the main suit no. i.e. CS no. 259/22 titled as 'Mehtab Ahmad Saifi vs. Sadab and anr'.

File be consigned to record room. *Dasti.*

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.06.2026