

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Dwivedi & Sh. Satvik Sharma, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Roop Ram Sarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-1/Sh. Deepak Sharma and PW-2/Sh. Girish Joshi are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that plaintiff
does not want to lead any further evidence. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Date of 03.06.2026 stands cancelled.

List for DE on 14.09.2026 & 15.09.2026. Affidavit of all the
witnesses of defendant be filed at least 15 days prior to NDOH with copy
thereof to other side.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.06.2026